1 2	State of Arkansas 93rd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 113
4	100 guine 2000000, 2021		
5	By: Senator L. Eads		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT T	O AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE	
9	CONCERNI	NG THE ARKANSAS WORKFORCE CHALLENGE	
10	SCHOLARS	HIP PROGRAM; TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF	
11	"APPROVE	D INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION"; AND	FOR
12	OTHER PU	RPOSES.	
13			
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	ТО	AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE	
17	CON	CERNING THE ARKANSAS WORKFORCE	
18	CHA	LLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM; AND TO	
19	AME	ND THE DEFINITION OF "APPROVED	
20	INS	TITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION".	
21			
22			
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
24			
25		kansas Code § 6-85-302(1), concerning t	
26	"approved institutio	n of higher education" as applicable to	the Arkansas
27	Workforce Challenge	Scholarship Program, is amended to read	as follows:
28	(1) "Ap	proved institution of higher education"	means an
29	-	r education approved by the Division of	-
30		e Arkansas Workforce Challenge Scholars	hip Program and
31	that is:		
32	(A) A state-supported two-year or four-ye	ear college or
33	university; or		
34	(В		
35	•	primary headquarters located in Arkansa	s that is eligible
36	to receive Title IV	federal student aid funds; and <u>or</u>	



.

1	(C)	The	Northwest	Technical	Institute;	and
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29						
30						
31						
32						
33						
34						
35						
36						